

This estimate is made subject to buyer's acceptance within (10) ten days from this date. All prices are subject to change without notice, and those in effect on date of shipment shall prevail. Customer will be contacted should estimate exceed 10%.

SOLD TO

SHIP TO

LEVY COUNTY BOCC ROAD DEPT LEVY COUNTY ROAD DEPT PO BOX 336 BRONSON FL NO:B027179

DATE: 05/05/21

EXPIRATION DATE: 00/00/00

32621

		DATE		CUSTOME	ER NUMBER	र	CUSTO	MER ORDER NUMBER	STORE	DIV.	SALESMAN	TERMS	PAGE
B027	B027179 05-10-21		-21	0270	082				01	C	550	2	1
PSO/WO N	UMBER	DOC. DA	TE	PC	LC	MC		SHIP VIA				INV. SEQ.	NUMBER
B027	179	05-05	-21	1A	10	10							1
MAKE	MAKE MODEL			SERIAL	JP.I.N. NUI	MBER		EQUIPMENT NUMBER	MET	ER REAL	DING	MACH. I.D	. NUMBER
AA	938F		01	KM0243	38								
QUANTITY		ITEM		N/R			DESCI	RIPTION	UNIT	PRICE		EXTENSIO	N

PERFORM TA1 INSPECTION

GUARANTEED LBR

540.00

#### STEAM CLEAN MACHINE

MULTI-STAGE CLEANING PROCESS INCLUDING RINSING OF HEAVY DIRT WITH HIGH POWER CANNON AND SOAP STEAM CLEAN FOR REMOVAL OF GREASE AND OIL BUILD-UP. A CLEAN MACHINE WILL PROVIDE MANY BENEFITS INCLUDING ACCESS TO TIGHT AREAS TO PROFORM A MORE THOROUGH VISUAL EVALUATION; IT WILL REDUCE THE LIKELIHOOD OF CONTAMINANTS ENTERING MACHINE SYSTEMS DURING DISASSEMBLY. INCREASE EFFICIENCY DURING THE REPAIR PROCESS AND HELP TO EXTEND UNDERCARRIAGE LIFE. SYSTEM CONTAMINATION IS THE LEADING CAUSE OF MORE

**GUARANTEED LBR** 

232.50

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary materials. Ring Power Corporation and it's employees may the equipment for purposes of testing. Inspection or delivery at my risk. An expressed mechanics lien is acknowledged on equipment to secure the cost of all repairs thereto. Ring Power Corporation is not responsible for loss or damage to equipment in case of fire, theft, accident, or any other cause beyond our control. Replaced parts will be held for a period of ten days after work completion. The cost of labor and parts in determining any estimate shall be borne by the customer.

THAN 70% OF HYDRAULIC SYSTEM AND OTHER MAJOR

Estimate Total

CONT'D

Work Authorized By:

Ring Power Corporation Estima	tor

COMPONENT FAILURES.

Date

Signature



This estimate is made subject to buyer's acceptance within (10) ten days from this date. All prices are subject to change without notice, and those in effect on date of shipment shall prevail. Customer will be contacted should estimate exceed 10%.

SOLD TO

SHIP TO

LEVY COUNTY BOCC ROAD DEPT LEVY COUNTY ROAD DEPT PO BOX 336 BRONSON FL

responsible for loss or damage to equipment in case of fire, theft, accident, or any other cause beyond our control. Replaced parts will be held for a period of ten days after work completion. The cost of labor and parts in determining any

estimate shall be borne by the customer.

Ring Power Corporation Estimator

NO: B027179

DATE: 05/05/21

EXPIRATION DATE: 00/00/00

32621

		DATE	- 1	CUSTOM	ER NUMBE	ī g:	CUSTO	MER ORDER NUMBE	P	ISTORE	DIV.	ISALESMAN	TERMS	PAGE
B0271	70	05-10		027		1	00010	WILK ONDER NOWIDE		01	C	550	2	2
PSO/WO NU		DOC. DA		PC		MC		SHIP VIA		101	<u> </u>	330	INV. SEQ.	
B0271		05-05		1A	10	10								1
MAKE		DEL	21		L/P.I.N. NU			EQUIPMENT NUME	ER	MET	ER REAL	DING	MACH. I.D	. NUMBER
AA	938F	=	01K	(M024	38					**************************************				i
QUANTITY		ITEM		N/R			DESCI	RIPTION		UNIT	PRICE		EXTENSIO	N
TROUBL	ESH001	ENGINE						ESTIMA	TED	IRR			360.	00 *
TROUBL	ESH001	DASH												
CENTE	R DASH	I IS NOT	OPE	RATI	NG.			ESTIMA	TED	LBR			360.	00 *
REPLAC	E ELEC	CTRONIC	MON	SYS/	PANEL									
								ESTIMA ESTIMA	TED	PTS LBR			1770. 360.	78 * 00 *
REMOVE	& INS	STALL EN	IGINE											
		PANELS, ICLUDES	HOOD NEW	, BO ENGII	TTOM (	SUAR JNTS	DS ANI AND I	D ENGINE. MOUNTING						
SEALS		NI E ANLINIO	. ΔΕ	DOTT	OM CUI	חחר	DEM	01/41 05						
DAMAG	ED HAE	LEANING ROWARE	REPA	BUIL	OM GU/	KKD2	GHAR	OVAL OF DS, ENGINE						
MOUNT	S, ELE	CTRICAL	. SYS	TEM I	REPAIR	RS.	REPLA	CEMENT OF						
COMPO	NÉNTS,	AIR CO	NDIT	IONE	R SERV	/ I CE	OR R	ECHARGING.						
								ESTIMA GUARANT					381. 3720.	
								UUANAN I	EEU	LDN			3120.	00
ereby authorize th	e above repai	r work to be done	e along w	ith the nece	aspection or	delivery	Power Corp at my risk ng Power Co	oration and it's		imate otal		CO	NT ' D	

Date

Signature

Work Authorized By:



LEVY COUNTY BOCC ROAD DEPT

LEVY COUNTY ROAD DEPT

PO BOX 336

BRONSON FL

### REPAIR ESTIMATE / QUOTE

This estimate is made subject to buyer's acceptance within (10) ten days from this date. All prices are subject to change without notice, and those in effect on date of shipment shall prevail. Customer will be contacted should estimate exceed 10%.

SOLD TO

SHIP TO

NO:B027179

DATE: 05/05/21

EXPIRATION DATE: 00/00/00

32621

		DATE		CUSTOM	ER NUMBE	R	CUSTO	MER ORDER NUMBER	STORE	DIV.	SALESMAN	TERMS	PAGE	
B027179		05-1			082				01	С	550	2	3	
PSO/WO N	IUMBER	DOC. DA	ATE	PC	LC	MC		SHIP VIA			-	INV. SEQ.	NUMBER	
B027	179	05-0	5 - 21	1A	10	10							1	
MAKE	MO	DEL	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	SERIAI	/P.I.N. NU	MBER		EQUIPMENT NUMBER	MET	ER REAL	DING	MACH. I.D. NUMBER		
AA	938F	•	01	KM0243	38									
QUANTITY		ITEM		N/R			DESC	RIPTION	UNIT	PRICE		EXTENSIO	N	
								CCTIMATED	1100					

ESTIMATED MSC

500.00 \*

EQUIPMENT MGMT. SOLUTIONS ENGINE OVERHAUL

RING POWER NOW PROVIDES A 12 MONTH OR 3,000 HOUR EMS WARRANTY STANDARD WITH ALL QUALIFYING EMS POWERTRAIN COMPONENTS AT NO ADDITIONAL COST. OPTIONAL EMS COVERAGE FOR UP TO 60 MONTHS OR 10,000 HOURS MAY BE AVAILABLE AT AN ADDITIONAL COST. SCHEDULED S>O>S REQUIRED FOR EMS WARRANTY TO BE APPLIED TO THIS COMPONENT.

ASK YOUR PRODUCT SUPPORT REPRESENTATIVE FOR COMPLETE DETAILS OF THE RING POWER EMS PROGRAM AND WARRANTY COVERAGE TERMS.

**GUARANTEED ALL** 

23158.00 \*

ADDITIONAL PARTS& LABOR ENGINE

ADDITIONAL PARTS MAY BE NEEDED UPON DISASSEMBLY WILL PROVIDE CUSTOMER WITH AN ADDITIONAL QUOTE

REMOVE & INSTALL RADIATOR

ESTIMATE INCLUDES NEW HOSES, RADIATOR CAP, AND COOLANT

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary materials. Ring Power Corporation and it's employees may be to a complete above equipment for purposes of testing. Inspection or delivery at my risk. An expressed mechanics lien is acknowledged on equipment to secure the cost of all repairs thereto. Ring Power Corporation is not responsible for loss or damage to equipment in case of fire, theft, accident, or any other cause beyond our control. Replaced parts will be held for a period of ten days after work completion. The cost of labor and parts in determining any estimate shall be borne by the customer.

Estimate Total

CONT'D

Work Authorized By:

Ring Power Corporation Estimator

Date

Signature



This estimate is made subject to buyer's acceptance within (10) ten days from this date. All prices are subject to change without notice, and those in effect on date of shipment shall prevail. Customer will be contacted should estimate exceed 10%.

SOLD TO

SHIP TO

LEVY COUNTY BOCC ROAD DEPT LEVY COUNTY ROAD DEPT PO BOX 336 BRONSON FL

responsible for loss or damage to equipment in case of fire, theft, accident, or any other cause beyond our control. Replaced parts will be held for a period of ten days after work completion. The cost of labor and parts in determining any

estimate shall be borne by the customer.

Ring Power Corporation Estimator

NO: B027179

DATE: 05/05/21

EXPIRATION DATE: 00/00/00

32621

0007		DATE		CUSTOM	er numbi	R	CUSTO	MER ORDE	R NUMBE	R	STORE	DIV.	SALESMAN	TERMS	PA	GE
B027	179	05-10	) - 21	027	082						01	C	550	2		4
PSO/WO N	UMBER	DOC. DA	TE	PC	LC	MC			SHIP VIA					INV. SEQ.	NUM	BE
B027	179	05-05	5 - 21	1 A	10	10										1
MAKE	MO	DEL		SERIA	L/P.I.N. N	JMBER		EQUIPME	NT NUMB	ER	MET	ER REAL	DING	MACH. I.D	. NUN	ΙB
AA	938F			(M024												
QUANTITY		ITEM		N/R			DESC	RIPTION				PRICE		EXTENSIO		
								E	STIMA	TED	PTS			222.		
GUARANTEED LBR									960.	00	*					
								E	STIMA	TED	MSC			250.	00	*
																_
CLEAN	AND TE	ST RAD	ATOF	}												
								Е	STIMA	TED	LBR			492.	00	*
																-
TROUB	LESHOOT	Γ HYDRAU	JLIC	HOSES	S/LIN	ES										
COTU	4ATE 10	TO DE	10\/E	CHAR	00 W	A C.I.I	AND		. —							
FOR !	MATE TO	) IU KEN	IUVE	GUARI	I VV											
1 011		OF IFAK	ON	THE	FRONT	OF	THE MA	INSPEC	1							
	3001102	OF LEAK	ON	THE	FRONT	OF	THE MA	INSPEC ACHINE E	STIMA	TED	LBR			360.	00	*
		OF LEAK	ON	THE	FRONT	OF	THE MA	INSPEC ACHINE E	STIMA	TED	LBR			360.	00	*
REPAIR		OF LEAR  AULIC HO				OF -	THE MA	INSPEC ACHINE E	STIMA	TED	LBR			360.	00	*
	R HYDRA	ULIC HO	SES/	LINE	 S			E 	STIMA	TED	LBR			360.	00	*
	R HYDRA		SES/	LINE	 S			E  CHINE.	STIMA							-
	R HYDRA	ULIC HO	SES/	LINE	 S			CHINE.	STIMA	TED	PTS			360.  500. 720.	00	*
	R HYDRA	ULIC HO	SES/	LINE	 S			CHINE.	STIMA	TED	PTS			500.	00	*
	R HYDRA	ULIC HO	SES/	LINE	S RONT (	OF T	HE MAC	CHINE.	STIMA	TED	PTS			500. 720.	00	* * -
	R HYDRA	ULIC HO	SES/	LINE	S RONT (	OF T		CHINE.	STIMA	TED	PTS			500.	00	* *
	R HYDRA	ULIC HO	SES/	LINE	S RONT (	OF T	HE MAC	CHINE.	STIMA	TED	PTS			500. 720.	00	* * -
	R HYDRA	ULIC HO	SES/	LINE	S RONT (	OF T	HE MAC	CHINE.	STIMA	TED	PTS			500. 720.	00	*
	R HYDRA	ULIC HO	SES/	LINE	S RONT (	OF T	HE MAC	CHINE.	STIMA	TED	PTS			500. 720.	00	* *

Date

Signature

Work Authorized By:



This estimate is made subject to buyer's acceptance within (10) ten days from this date. All prices are subject to change without notice, and those in effect on date of shipment shall prevail. Customer will be contacted should estimate exceed 10%.

SOLD TO

SHIP TO

LEVY COUNTY BOCC ROAD DEPT LEVY COUNTY ROAD DEPT PO BOX 336 BRONSON FL NO:B027179

DATE: 05/05/21

EXPIRATION DATE: 00/00/00

32621

		DATE		CUSTOM	ER NUMBER	2	CUSTO	MER ORDER NUMBER	STORE	DIV.	SALESMAN	TERMS	PAGE
B0271	B027179 05-1		) - 21	0270	082				01	С	550	2	5
PSO/WO N	PSO/WO NUMBER		TE	PC	LC	MC		SHIP VIA				INV. SEQ.	NUMBER
B0271	79	05-05	5 - 21	1A	10	10							1
MAKE	MAKE   MODEL			SERIAL	JP.I.N. NU	MBER		EQUIPMENT NUMBER	ME	ER READ	ING	MACH. I.D	. NUMBER
AA	938F		01	KM0243	38								
QUANTITY		ITEM		N/R			DESC	RIPTION	UNIT	PRICE		EXTENSIO	N

AMOUNT
TAX EXEMPTION LICENSE FL CONSUMER EXE

35187.05

"TERMS NET 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE"
PLEASE CALL 352-732-2800 IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS INVOICE

TOTAL AMOUNT:

35187.05

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary materials. Ring Power Corporation and it's employees may Accepte abov5 equipment for purposes of testing. Inspection or delivery at my risk. An expressed mechanics lien is acknowledged on equipment to secure the cost of all repairs thereto. Ring Power Corporation is not responsible for loss or damage to equipment in case of fire, theft, accident, or any other cause beyond our control. Replaced parts will be held for a period of ten days after work completion. The cost of labor and parts in determining any estimate shall be borne by the customer.

Estimate Total

Work Authorized By:

Date

Signature

#### THIS WORK ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. <u>AUTHORITY TO PERFORM REPAIRS.</u> It is understood that, "upon receipt" of any item of equipment for repair, maintenance or other work, Ring Power may examine the item of equipment as to work which Ring Power may suggest to be performed in addition to whatever work, if any, might have been requested by customer. All work (requested by customer or suggested by Ring Power) to be noted on a form as supplied by Ring Power.
  - (a) Time and Material Work Ring Power will proceed with the work agreed upon at current labor and parts prices.
  - (b) <u>Firm Price</u> If requested, a firm price in writing will be given to the customer for labor and/or parts to do a specific repair. Any agreed upon repair order not covered by a firm written quotation will be billed at current time and material prices.
  - (c) Unforeseen Problems or Additional Repairs. In the event that during the course of the Work, additional repair work is found to be necessary pursuant to Ring Power's examination and inspection of the Equipment, then in such event Ring Power will attempt to communicate with the Customer as to the additional repair work; provided, however, that in the event Ring Power is unable to communicate with the Customer, then Ring Power, at its sole discretion, shall have the absolute right to cease any and all repairs on the Equipment until such time as the additional repairs are discussed with the Customer. In the event the Customer consents to the additional repairs, Ring Power shall have the right to proceed with the repair of the same without further communication with the Customer and any and all additional repairs will be charged to the Customer at current time and material prices.
- 2. HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT FOR CUSTOMER PARTICIPATION IN SERVICE WORK In the event customer or customers' personnel assists our mechanics in performing service work, customer agrees to hold harmless and fully indemnify Ring Power for injuries or damages to anyone arising out of customer assisting Ring Power personnel in servicing or repairing customer's equipment.
- 3. WARRANTY INFORMATION Ring Power warrants the work performed to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of ninety days. Ring Power's obligation under this warranty shall be limited to the repair or replacement at Ring Power's premises of those new parts previously installed or labor previously performed demonstrated to be defective. SUCH REMEDY SHALL CONSTITUTE CUSTOMER'S SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY AND CUSTOMER HEREBY AGREES THAT NO OTHER REMEDY (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO CLAIMS FOR INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, OR ANY CAUSE, LOSS, ACTION, CLAIM OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING LOSS OF TIME, WHATSOEVER, OR INJURY TO PERSON OR PROPERTY OR ANY OTHER CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGE OR INCIDENTAL OR ECONOMIC LOSS) SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMER. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OR MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. SUBSTANDARD REPAIR WORK MAY BE PERFORMED UPON REQUEST OF CUSTOMER AND ACCORDING TO CUSTOMER'S INSTRUCTIONS BUT SUCH WORK WILL CARRY ABSOLUTELY NO WARRANTY WHATSOEVER. CUSTOMER FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT NO VERBAL CONTRACTS, AGREEMENTS OR WARRANTIES OTHER THAN WHAT IS SET FORTH HEREIN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED OR GIVEN.
- 4. PAYMENT Customer will make payment for services rendered by Ring Power pursuant to this work order at such times and in such manner as may be prescribed by Ring Power. In the event of nonpayment by a customer, the cost incurred by Ring Power in collecting the indebtedness, including attorney's fees and expenses, both in the trial court and on any and all appeals, with interest at the maximum rate allowed by law from date of expenditure, shall be added to the principal amount of the indebtedness owed to Ring Power. These provisions are not exclusive and Ring Power may elect other remedies at law and at equity.
- 5. <u>RISK OF LOSS</u> Ring Power carries an Equipment Floater Insurance Policy covering all risk (except war, wear and tear, etc.) for the current value (replacement cost less depreciation) on customer's equipment in Ring Power's custody or control. All risk of loss and damage not covered in above policy shall be borne solely by it's owner.
- 6. <u>SEVERABILITY CLAUSE</u> Any provisions of this Agreement found to be prohibited by law shall be immediately ineffective to the extent of such prohibition without invalidating the rest of this Agreement.
- 7. APPLICABLE LAW This Agreement shall be deemed to be governed by the laws of the State of Florida.

# LEVY BOCC BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM

Email to: LEVYFINANCE@LEVYCLERK.COM

	LIMAN IO. LEVITTIVANCE WEBSTCLERA.COM	One-Time or Recurring?
Requesting Department / Office:	0310 ROAD DEPT	One-time
		One-time
Explanation / Description:	Approriate funds to balance budget	
COLID CE CE		Grant Match?
SOURCE of Funds and Required APPROVAL level:	Reducing Expenses (Inter-Department) - Dept Head(s) AND County Coordinator Approval	NO
	URRING MULTIPLE FISCAL YEARS REQUIRE BOCC APPROVAL	Approved?
BOCC Meeting Date (if Necessary)	Tuesday, May 18, 2021	
	BUDGET AMENDMENT DETAIL	
Account Number	Description	Increase (Decrease)
101-0310-541-52010 101-0310-541-46030	GAS OIL & LUBRICANTS REPAIR/MAINT-EQUIPMENT	\$ (35,000) \$ 35,000
	Net Increase (Decrease) in USES:	
Account Number	OITIONAL REVENUES/SOURCES ONLY IN THIS SEC Description	TION: Increase (Decrease)
	Description	Increase (Decrease)
	Net Increase (Decrease) in SOURCES:	•
	DOES BUDGET AMENDMENT BALANCE?	YES
DEPARTMENT HEAD:		
COUNTY		
COORDINATOR:		
OI ITALY OR THE COLUMN		
CLERK OR FINANCE OFFICER		



Ring Power Corporation 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, FL 32092

# QUOTE PER THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION CONTRACT

Quote Prepared For:

5/12/2021

**Levy County** 

# (1) NEW CATERPILLAR 938M WHEEL LOADER

### **CONTRACT DETAILS**

Florida Sheriff's Association

Bid # FSA20-EQU18.0

Item # 180, 3.0 Cu. Yd. Wheel Loader and Options

Contract Dates: October 1, 2020 Through September 30, 2021

#### **BASE MACHINE**

L		TOTAL OF BASE MACHINE	\$165,722
	- 12 2073	Upgrade to 938M, Base Machine Only	\$17,207
1	541-2673		\$148,515
	BASE	Caterpillar 926M Per Sheriff's Contract Specifications	¢140 =4=

### **NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS**

333-6858       STEERING, STANDARD         349-8014       DIFFERENTIAL, OPEN REAR         536-5320       ENVIRONMENT, STANDARD         454-0612       WEATHER, STANDARD         527-0422       ENGINE         536-5342       HYD, 2V, COUPLER READY, SL         536-5329       LINES, AUX 3RD, NONE         536-5339       JUMPER LINES, NONE         488-1112       LIGHTS, STD HALOGEN         541-3066       LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN, RH         549-0451       CAB, DELUXE         563-5967       SEAT, DELUXE         333-1369       RADIO, CD, DELUXE         565-0908       PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641         366-6882       TIRES, 20.5R25, MX XHA2 * L3         366-8150       FENDERS, STANDARD	NC NC NC \$555 NC NC NC NC \$4,170 \$1,090 \$985 NC \$15,680
--	--

1		
467-7990	COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY	\$2,735
519-8081	TOOLBOX, AUX, NONE	NC
0P-2491	KIT, SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA	NC
333-1425	WARNING, BEACON, LED STROBE	\$271
349-8165	GUARD, POWERTRAIN, LOWER	\$1,425
425-1425	GUARD, POWERTRAIN, SIDE	\$555
349-8163	GUARD, CRANKCASE	\$980
349-8164	GUARD, DRIVESHAFT	\$625
	SUB TOTAL	\$29,071
	LESS 26% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	
	TOTAL OF NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS	(\$7,558)
		\$21,513
CAT WORK TOOLS		
345-2826	BUCKET-GP, 3.5 YD3, PIN ON	Ć0 047
8E-4566	CUTTING EDGE, BOLT ON (4 PIECE)	\$9,947
	SUB TOTAL	\$789
	LESS 16% CWT SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	\$10,736
	TOTAL OF CAT WORK TOOLS	(\$1,718)
		\$9,018
WARRANTY		
	3 YEAR / 5,000 HOUR POWERTRAIN & HYD. WARRANTY	40 = 40
	, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$3,540
	SUB TOTAL	A444
	LESS ONE TIME ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT	\$199,793
	TOTAL TRANSACTION PRICE	(\$2,006)
	THAISACTION PRICE	\$197,787
OPTIONAL ITEMS		
536-5314	QUICK COUPLER, FUSION	
538-3867	CARRIAGE, CON, FORK, 72", FUS	\$4,285
345-2426	BUCKET, GP, 3.5YD3, FUSION	\$10,640
8E-4566	CUTTING EDGE, BOLT ON (4 PIECE)	NC
	SUB TOTAL	<u>NC</u>
		\$14,925
	LESS 16% CWT SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT TOTAL OF CAT WORK TOOLS	(\$2,388)
	TOTAL OF CAT WORK TOOLS	\$12,537

Best regards,

Mark Mann Vice President / Regional Manager Ring Power Corporation